STANISLAUS COUNTY LIBRARY

Sarah Dentan COUNTY LIBRARY DIRECTOR



PRESS RELEASE

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Sept. 26, 2024

For more information, contact:

Laura Ferrell, 209-558-4813

Library to host Local Author Fair at the Modesto Library

Stanislaus County Library will showcase local authors at Oct. 5 event

Stanislaus County Library's highly anticipated Local Author Fair returns this fall with a variety of authors from the Stanislaus County area. The event is designed to give community members an opportunity to meet and network with published authors, who in turn will share information about their works, the writing process, and their publishing journeys.

The Local Author Fair will be held Saturday, Oct. 5, from 10 am to 1 pm at the Modesto Library. In addition to meeting the authors, a selection of children's, teen, and adult titles will be available for purchase and signing.

"We have a wealth of creative talent in our community, and this event gives us the opportunity to highlight this," said Laura Ferrell, marketing and communications manager for the Stanislaus County Library. "We're excited to welcome new and returning authors so that the public can meet them and be inspired by their stories."

This event is free of charge and will be held on the 16th Street side of the library portico. A complete list of participating authors can be found on the library's website, www.stanlibrary.org. For more information, please contact Laura Ferrell at 209-558-7801.

About the Stanislaus County Library

The Stanislaus County Library engages all members of the community and offers access to information, knowledge, and the tools for innovation and personal development. With 13 locations throughout the county, the Library offers a diverse collection of free materials, computer access and Wi-Fi, Story Times, programming for all ages, and more. To learn more about the Library's wide array of programs and services, visit www.stanislauslibrary.org.

###